# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24056/2012

BOARD OF REVENUE FOR RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHOLA RAM (D) THROGH LRS. AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12326/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34216/2012 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30924/2012 (XV)

Diary No(s). 41114/2013 (XV)
(IA No.48397/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48398/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.50371/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR Mr S.S.Shamshery, Adv. Mr Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr Ankit Raj, Adv. Ms Indira Bhakar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Alabhya Dhamija, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No.34216, 30924 of 2012, SLP(C) No.12326/2013

Complete category matters.

#### Item No.8

## SLP(C) No.24056/2012

Respondent nos. 1(ii) and 3(ii) have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1(i), 2 and 3(i) are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 submitted that counter affidavit has been filed on 1.7.2013. Registry to verify.

Service is complete on respondent no.4 but none has entered appearance.

### Dy.No.41114/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 6 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar