# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24056/2012

BOARD OF REVENUE FOR RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

BHOLA RAM (D) THROGH LRS. AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only 24056/2012 and D. No. 41114/2013 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12326/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34216/2012 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30924/2012 (XV)

Diary No(s). 41114/2013 (XV)

Date: 12-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No. 24056 of 2012

Service is complete in this matter.

## Diary No(s). 41114 of 2013

Despite opportunity given, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in application for substitution in respect of Respondent nos. 1 and 3 (dead). Strictly last opportunity is granted for curing the defects within four weeks'.

List again on 25.04.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar